Red = SIHF / IIHF / Spengler Cup
Green = Game Eventuality
Okker = Tatzenderby

Eventuality a): see 18.12.18

Eventuality b): see 18.12.18

Eventuality c): see 18.12.18

Eventuality d): see 02.01.19

Eventuality e): see 04.01.19

Eventuality f): see 04.01.19

If the Tatzenderby has to be played on 03.01.19,
T-Derby see Ev. d) Game 191 is as follows:
15:45 SCL Tigers - Zug on Sunday, 06.01.19

Eventuality g): see 18.01.19

If Bern is not qualified for the CHL 1/2 - Final

CHL Game 213 is as follows:

19:45 Genéve - Bern on Tuesday, 15.01.19

Eventuality h+k): see 23.01.19 and 19.02.19
If neither ZSC Lions nor Lugano are qualified

CHL for the CHL - 1/8 Final, Games 114 + 30 are as follows
19:45 ZSC Lions - FR Gottéron on Tuesday, 20.11.18
19:45 ZSC Lions - Lugano on Tuesday, 04.12.18
If ZSC Lions is not qualified but Lugano is qualified

CHL  for the CHL-1/8 Final, Game 114 is as follows

19:45 ZSC Lions - FR Gottéron on Tuesday, 20.11.18

\ If Lugano is not qualiied

for the CHL - 1/4 Final, Game 30 is as follows
19:45 ZSC Lions - Lugano on Tuesday, 04.12.18

If Lugano is qualified for the CHL 1/4 Final
If Lugano is not qualified

for the CHL - 1/2 Final, Game 30 is as follows
19:45 ZSC Lions -

If Lugano is qualified

for the CHL - 1/2 Final, Game 30 is as follows
- Lugano on Wednesday, 23.01.19

19:45 ZSC Lions

CHL

If neither ZSC Lions nor Lugano are qualified

for the CHL - 1/4 Final, Games 114 + 30 are as follows

19:45 ZSC Lions- FR Gottéron on Tuesday, 04.12.18
19:45 ZSC Lions - Lugano on Tuesday, 08.01.19

If ZSC Lions is not qualified but Lugano is qualified
for the CHL - 1/4 Final, Game 114 is as follows
19:45 ZSC Lions- FR Gottéron on Tuesday, 04.12.18

If Lugano is qualified

for the CHL - 1/2 Final, Game 30 is as follows
- Lugano on Tuesday, 08.01.19

19:45 ZSC Lions

If Lugano is qualified

for the CHL - 1/2 Final, Game 30 is as follows
- Lugano on Wednesday, 23.01.19

19:45 ZSC Lions

If ZSC Lions is qualified for the CHL - 1/4 Final

If neither ZSC Lions nor Lugano are qualified

for the CHL - 1/2 Final, Games 114 + 30 are as follows

- FR Gottéron on Tuesday, 08.01.19
- Lugano on Tuesday, 15.01.19

19:45 ZSC Lions
19:45 ZSC Lions

If ZSC Lions is not qualified but Lugano is qualified

'for the CHL - 1/2 Final, Games 114 + 30 are as follows

- FR Gottéron on Tuesday, 08.01.19
- Lugano on Tuesday, 23.01.19

19:45 ZSC Lions
19:45 ZSC Lions

If ZSC Lions is qualified
for the CHL - 1/2 Final, Games 114 + 30 are as follows

- Lugano on Wednesday, 23.01.19

19:45 ZSC Lions

19:45 ZSC Lions-

Eventualit see 29.01.19

Gray = Championship National League

Yellow = Champions Hockey League

If the Tatzenderby takes place but can not be played due
T-Derby bad wheater or other circumstands, Game 184 is as follows:
19:45 SCL Tigers - Bern on Thursday, 03.01.19

If the Tatzenderby has to be played on 03.01.19,
T-Derby see Ev. d) Game 189 is as follows:
15:45 Lakers - Bern on Sunday, 06.01.19

If ZSC Lions is qualified for the CHL - 1/8 Final

Lugano on Tuesday, 08.01.19

FR Gottéron on Tuesday, 19.02.19

€\B:

ICE HOCKEY

CHAMPIOMSHIP
SLOVAKIA
Bratisiovn - Kobice

Gruppe B (Bratislava)

== sSchweden (2)
mm Russland (3)
I TsChechien (6)
Schweiz (7)
B= Norwegen (9)
== Letiland (11)
== Osterreich (17)
1 1 ltalien (19)

2019

o 2019 IIHF WORLD JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP

CANADA, Vancouver, Victoria

CHAMPIONNAT
MONDIAL JUNIOR

Vancauver - Vietoria

26 Dec 2018 - 5 Jan 2019

2019 IIHF Ice Hockey U18 World Championship
SWEDEN, Omns

svik, Umea

Gg

INTERNATIONAL
ICE HOCKEY
FENFRATION

19.-25.08.2019

04.-10.11.2019
09.-15.12.2019
03.-09.02.2020

IIHF Breaks

Glattbrugg, 18.06.2018, Willi Vogtlin, NL&SL Operations

(ersetzt alle vorherigen)

Jeu Jeu Jeu
Mit/mer 10.10.18 No Son/dim 25.11.2018 | No | Mit/mer 16.01.19 | No | Sam/sam 02.03.2019 (49)
Ref-Camp (no games till Tue 18:00h) CHL Qualifikation Game 132(15:45 ZSC Lions - Davos (22) B 289| 19:45 Davos - Lugano
r ] 18:00 Kometa Brno - Zug CHL 1/2 - Final Game 2 290( 19:45 Genéve - Biel
19:45 Bern - Red Bull Salzburg Mon/lun 26.11.18 291| 19:45 Lausanne - FR Gottéron
Fre/ven 03.08.2018 Hallenstadion Ziirich Fre/ven 18.01.2018 (36) 292( 19:45 SCL Tigers - Bern
Hockey Awards in Bern Fre/ven 12.10.2018 (9) KHL 1 (tha) KHL 1 (tha) 211)|19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Lausanne 293( 19:45 ZSC Lions - Lakers
|| 49|19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Davos 212|19:45 Davos - Lakers 294 19:45 Zug - Ambri/Piotta
Bern - Zug 213|19:45 g) Genéve - Bern
LA AL Biel - Genéve 214|19:45 Lugano - FR Gottéron Mon/lun 04.03.2019 (50)
SIHF Golf Charity Blumisberg FR Gottéron - Lugano 215(19:45 SCL Tigers - ZSC Lions 295| 19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Lakers
Lakers - SCL Tigers 216|19:45 Zug - Biel 296 19:45 Davos - Biel
All Starting Times are local 297 19:45 Geneve - ZSC Lions
Don/ieu 30.08.18 Sam/sam 13.10.2018 (10) Sam/sam 19.01.2019 (37) 298| 19:45 Lugano - Bern
CHL Qualifikation Game 55 |19:45 Davos - ZSC Lions 217|19:45 Bern - Lugano 299( 19:45 SCL Tigers - Lausanne
1 [17:00 Pilsen - Lugano 56 |19:45 Geneve - FR Gottéron 218|19:45 Biel - Davos 19:45 Zug - FR Gottéron
1 |18:30 Vixjs Lakers - Bern 58 |19:45 Lugano - Lakers t/mer 28.11.18 219(19:45 FR Gottéron - Zug
1 |19:45 ZSC Lions - Aalborg Pirates 59 [ 19:45 SCL Tigers - Bern Hallenstadion Zirich 220|19:45 Lakers - Ambri/Piotta Mit/mer 06.03.19
60 | 19:45 Zug - Biel KHL 2 (tba) - KHL 2 (tba) 155(19:45 ZSC Lions - SCL Tigers (26) PostFinance Topscorer - Ehrung
Fre/ven 31.08.18 .
CHL Qualifikation Game Son/dim 14.10.2018 Fre/ven 30.11.2018 (23) Die/mar 22.01.2019 (38)
41 [19:30 Eishiiren Berlin - Zug 54 |15:45 ZSC Lions - Lausanne (9) 133|19:45 Davos - Genéve 223|19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Davos sam/sam 09'03'201 9
134(19:45 FR Gottéron - Lausanne 224)19:45 Biel - Lugano start Of
Sam/sam 01.09.18 Die/mar 16.10.2018 135(19:45 Lakers - Ambri/Piotta 225/19:45 FR Gottéron - ZSC Lions
CHL Qualifikation Game 57 |19:45 Lausanne - Ambri/Piotta (10) |136|19:45 Lugano - Biel 226|19:45 Lausanne - Bern
2 | 19:00 Banska Bystrica - Lugano 94 [19:45 FR Gottéron - Biel (16) 137|19:45 SCL Tigers - Zug 227(19:45 SCL Tigers - Lakers Playoff1 -8
2 (19:45 ZSC Lions - Frélunda Indlans 138|19:45 ZSC Lions - Bern 228(19:45 Zug - Genéve Ranking Round 9-12
2 (20:00 Cardiff Devils - Bern Die/mar 16.10.18 Playou
CHL Qualifikation Game Sam/sam 01.12.2018 (24) Mit/mer 23.01.2019 League Qual
Son/dim 02.09.18 6 |18:00 Jyviskyld - Lugano 139(19:45 Ambri/Piotta - FR Gottéron 30 [19:45 h) ZSC Lions - Lugano (5) — Marz19
CHL Qualifikation Game 6 (19:30 Vienna Capitals - ZSC Lions 140| 19:45 Bern - Davos ALEr 1
2 | 16:00 Neman Grodno - Zug 6 |19:45 Zug - Kometa Brno 141(19:45 Biel - ZSC Lions Don/jeu 24.01.2019 e :
142(19:45 Genéve - Lakers 232|19:45 Lakers - FR Gottéron (39) | [a[ue o 2o p—
Mit/mer 17.10.18 143(19:45 Lausanne - SCL Tigers 231[19:45 Genéve - Ambri/Piotta (39) | [l sl
L () CHL Qualifikation Game Blu £s EE
GV SIHF & LV 6 [19:30 Red Bull Salzburg - Bern Die/mar 04.12.2018 Fre/ven 25.01.2019 (39) AP e
77 [19:45 SCL Tigers - Genéve (13) 229|19:45 Bern - Biel olse| a1/ani | oo snar
Don/ieu 06.09.18 Fre/ven 19.10.2018 (11) 233|19:45 Lugano - Lausanne :f f:‘ ::’ u —
CHL Qualifikation Game 61 | 19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Lakers = 234(19:45 ZSC Lions - Zu " T
3 (18:30 Frlunda Indians - Z8G Lions 62 [19:45 Bem - ZSC Lions Disimagiti2 2018 ‘ P ST
3 [19:45 Bern - Viixj8 Lakers 63 [ 19:45 Biel - Lugano CHL 1/4 - Final Game 1 Sam/sam 26.01.2019 (40) 180 | A3 IAA2 |14 S0 Tigors)
64 5 Genéve - Davos 235(19:45 Ambri/Piotta - ZSC Lions NI e
Fre/ven 07.09.18 65 5 Lausanne - FR Gottéron Fre/ven 07.12.2018 (25) 236(19:45 Biel - Lakers e o[
CHL Qualifikation Game 66 |19:45 Zug - SCL Tigers 146| 19:45 FR Gottéron - Biel 237(19:45 FR Gottéron - Bern 18| no 18] oo Tigere)
3 [19:45 Zug - Eisbaren Berlin 147(19:45 Lakers - Bern 239(19:45 SCL Tigers - Genéve ;: ; A51AA LHOF
3 [19:45 Lugano - Banska Bystrica 148(19:45 Lausanne - Genéve 240|19:45 Zug - Lugano [t os ] assnns
149(19:45 Lugano - Ambri/Piotta 22| &
Sam/sam 08.09.18 150(19:45 SCL Tigers - ZSC Lions Son/dim 27.01.2019 2315 | ATiARS
CHL Qualifikation Game 230|15:45 Davos - SCL Tigers (39) | or=
4 |17:00 Zug - Neman Grodno Sam/sam 08.12.2018 (26) 2|0 | eumet
4 [19:00 Aalborg Pirates - ZSC Lions 151|19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Lugano Die/mar 29.01.2019 (41) 27
4 |19:45 Bern - Cardiff Devils 152|19:45 Bern - Lakers 241|19:45 Bem - Ambri/Piotta P
19:45 Biel - FR Gottéron 242)19:45 i) Davos - FR Gottéron 30|ca | Bamer
Son/dim 09.09.18 19:45 ZSC Lions - Genéve (37) 243|19:45 Genéve - Biel EEY
CHL Qualifikation Game 19:45 Zug - Davos 244)19:45 Lakers - Zug
19:45 Lugano - Plisen 245(19:45 Lugano - SCL Tigers Al/AAL = Playoff 1/4-Final // Ranking Round 9-12
Son/dim 09.12.2018 246(19:45 ZSC Lions - Lausanne B1/BB1 = Playoff 1/2-Final // Playout Final
Die/mar 23.10.2018 (12) 145| 15:45 Davos - Zug (25) C1/LQ1 = Playoff-Final / League Qualifikation
68 [ 19:45 FR Gottéron - Ambri/Piotta Fre/ven 01.02.2019 (42)
69 |19:45 Lakers - Genéeve 247(19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Zug Schedule Ranking Round 9-12
70 |19:45 Lugano - Zug 248|19:45 Bern - SCL Tigers Afl= 910§ 11-12
71 119:45 SCL Tigers - Lausanne 249 5 FR Gottéron - Genéve = 12-0 7 10-11
72 [19:45 ZSC Lions - Biel 250(19:45 Lakers - ZSC Lions AA3= (9117 10-12
Dle/mar 15.12.2018 251|19:45 Lausanne - Biel Afd= 11-9/12-10
Fre/ven 26.10.2018 (13) CHL 1/4 - Final Game 2 252|19:45 Lugano - Davos AAS= 9-12 7 11-10
73119:45 Bern - FR Gottéron AMG=  10-O F 12-11
74 119:45 Biel - Lausanne Die/mar 18.12.2018
75 | 19:45 Lakers - ZSC Lions 144)19:45 a) Zug - Lugano (24) Regular Season (Groups)
76 |19:45 Lugano - Davos 162|19:45 b) ZSC Lions - Ambri/Piotta (27) T
273(19:45 c) Geneve - Lausanne (46) Jdlest Mf_ﬂﬁ Q&t
Sam/sam 27.10.2018 (14) Genéve Bern Zug
50 | Tos Dmme Rl (VX PRI PRI 8P| [ ausanne | SCL Tigers |AmobriPiorta
81 |19:45 FR Gottéron - Bemn FR Gomtéron (ZSC Lions |Lugano
82 [19:45 Genéve - SCL Tigers Die/mar 05.02.19 Biel [ akers Davos
83 [19:45 Lausanne - Biel
CHL - Final Eventuality Playoff): see 09.03.19
Mon/lun 29.10.2018 Frelven 21.12.2018 (29a) If the blocked date of the infrastructure
84 [19:45 ZSC Lions - Lakers (14) 172(19:45 Lakers - SCL Tigers Frel/ven 08.02.2019 (27) in Fribourg can not be solved and HCFG
Fre/v?n 21.09.2018 (1) 171(19:45 Genéve - Zug 157(19:45 Bern - FR Gottéron is ranked after the Regular Seasan
1 |19:45 Ambn/Plotta - Zug . D_|elmar 30.10.2018 (15) . 158 Davqs - Lausa_nne HCFG 14 (Playoff) / 9. or 11. (Ranking Round),
2 |19:45 Biel - Genéve Biel - Ambri/Piotta Sam/sam 22.12.2018 (30) 159(19:45 Genéve - SCL Tigers the A1 or AAT will take place as follows:
3 |19:45 FR Gottéron - Lausanne Geneve - Lausanne 175|19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Bern 160( 19:45 Lakers - Biel 15:45 A1 or AA1 HCFG - x on Sunday.
4 119:45 Lugano - Davos Lakers - Davos 176(19:45 Biel - Genéve 161(19:45 Lugano - Zug . 10032019’
5 119:45 SCL Tigers - Lakers Lugano - Bern 177|19:45 FR Gottéron - Davos e
6 |19:45 ZSC Lions - Bern SCL Tigers - ZSC Lions 178(19:45 Lausanne - ZSC Lions Sam/sam 09.02.2019 (28)
90 [19:45 Zug - FR Gottéron 179(19:45 SCL Tigers - Lugano 163 19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Genéve
Sam/sam 22.09.2018 (2) 180( 19:45 Zug - Lakers 164(19:45 Biel - Bern Mon/lun 29.04.19 Debriefing
7 |19:45 Bern - SCL Tigers Fre/ven 02.11.2018 (16) 167(19:45 SCL Tigers - Davos
8 |19:45 Davos - Ambri/Piotta 91 [ 19:45 Ambri/Piotta - SCL Tigers Son/dim 23.12.2018 (29b) 168(19:45 Zug - ZSC Lions
9 |19:45 Genéve - FR Gottéron 92 [19:45 Bern - Lakers 169(15:45 Bern - Lausanne
10| 19:45 Lakers - ZSC Lions 93 | 19:45 Davos - Zug 170( 15:45 Davos - Ambri/Piotta Son/dim 10.02.2019
11]19:45 Lausanne - Biel 95 |19:45 Lausanne - Lugano 173|15:45 Lugano - Biel 165( 15:45 FR Gottéron - Lakers (28)
12 |19:45 Zug - Lugano 174|15:45 ZSC Lions - FR Gottéron
Sam/sam 03.11.2018 (17) Die/mar 12.02.2019
Die/mar 25.09.2018 (3) 97 | 19:45 Biel - Bern 26.12. - 31.12.18 Spengler Cup [EIJFER WA AR - Geneéve (16)
13 |19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Biel 98 [19:45 Geneve - Ambri/Piotta 259(19:45 Davos - Zug (44)
14 |19:45 Bern - Lugano 99 |19:45 Lakers - FR Gottéron 26.12.18 - 05.01.19 U20 WM
15 | 19:45 Davos - Lakers 100 19:45 Lugano - ZSC Lions H H i
16 [ 19:45 FR Gottéron - Zug 101 5 SCL Tigers - Davos Mit/mer 02.01.2019 (31) Flna Ssima in scuo'
17 |19:45 Lausanne - Geneve 102|19:45 Zug - Lausanne 184 15:45 d) SCL Tigers - Bern (Tatzenderby) Jun_E"te A
18 |19:45 ZSC Lions - SCL Tigers 185 15:45 ZSC Lions - Lakers Frel/ven 15.02.2019 (43)
Son/dim 04.11.2018 7.Swiss Ice Hockey Day KE: RIS IVA] - Ambri/Piotta 253(19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Lugano Nov_Elite
Fre/ven 28.09.2018 (4) 181(19:45 Biel - Lausanne 254|19:45 Bern - Lakers
19 |19:45 Biel - FR Gottéron 182|19:45 Davos - Lugano 255|19:45 Biel - ZSC Lions
20|19:45 Genéve - ZSC Lions R AT L TR D 256|19:45 Genéve - Davos 30. & 31.03.2019
2119:45 Lakers - Bern Fre/ven 04.01.2019 (32) 257(19:45 Lausanne - FR Gottéron
22|19:45 Lugano - Lausanne - 188| 19:45 FR Gottéron - Lausanne 258(19:45 Zug - SCL Tigers
23(19:45 SCL Tigers - Ambri/Piotta Dioimarns A1 2ote 189(19:45 e) Lakers - Bern
24(19:45 Zug - Davos CHL 1/8 - Final Game 1 190( 19:45 Lugano - Ambri/Piotta Sam/sam 16.02.2019 (44)
191|19:45 f) SCL Tigers - Zug 260|19:45 FR Gottéron - Biel
Sam/sam 29.09.2018 (5) Die/mar 13.11.2018 (18) 192(19:45 ZSC Lions - Biel 261|19:45 Lakers - Lausanne
25| 19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Genéve 103|19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Lugano 263|19:45 SCL Tigers - Ambri/Piotta
26(19:45 Bern - Biel 104|19:45 Bern - Genéve Sam/sam 05.01.2019 (33)
27 |19:45 Davos - SCL Tigers 105(19:45 Biel - SCL Tigers 193 19:45 Ambri/Piotta - SCL Tigers Son/dim 17.02.2019
28(19:45 FR Gottéron - Lakers 106|19:45 FR Gottéron - Davos 194(19:45 Bern - ZSC Lions 262|15:45 Lugano - Genéve (44)
107(19:45 Lausanne - Lakers 195|19:45 Biel - FR Gottéron 264|15:45 ZSC Lions - Bern (44)
Son/dim 30.09.2018 108|19:45 ZSC Lions - Zug 196 19:45 Genéve - Lugano
29 | 15:45 Lausanne - Zug (5) 197|19:45 Lausanne - Lakers Die/mar 19.02.2019
198(19:45 Zug - Davos 67 [19:45 Davos - Bern (12) .
Mon/lun 01.10.18 78 [19:45 Zug - Ambri/Piotta (13) S D R,
30 Bern - New Jersey Devils Son/dim 06.01.2019 114(19:45 k) ZSC Lions - FR Gottéron (19) o1 Kanada (1)
Don/jeu 15.11.2018 187| 15:45 Davos - Genéve (32) 166|19:45 Lausanne - Lugano (28)
Die/mar 02.10.2018 (6) 119|19:45 Lugano - Geneve (20) = USA (4)
3119:45 Davos - FR Gottéron Die/mar 08.01.2019 Frelven 22.02.2019 (45)
33[19:45 Lakers - Lausanne Fre/ven 16.11.2018 (19) 183|19:45 Genéve - FR Gottéron (31) | 265 19:45 Bern - Davos = Finnland (5)
3419:45 Lugano - Ambri/Piotta 109(19:45 Bern - Ambri/Piotta 238(19:45 Lausanne - Davos (40) 266|19:45 Biel - SCL Tigers == Deutschiand (8)
35(19:45 SCL Tigers - Biel 110 19:45 Davos - Lausanne 267)|19:45 FR Gottéron - Ambri/Piotta
36 19:45 Zug - ZSC Lions 111(19:45 Geneve - Zug : 268 19:45 Lakers - Genéve Slowakei (10
112|19:45 Lakers - Biel Mit/mer 09.01.19 269(19:45 Lausanne - Zug - oY
Mit/mer 03.10.2018 113|19:45 SCL Tigers - Lugano CHL 1/2 - Final Game 1 270]19:45 ZSC Lions - Lugano 28 Dénemark (12)
32(19:45 Genéve - Bern (6) )
Sam/sam 17.11.2018 (20) Sam/sam 23.02.2019 (46) 1 1 Frankreich (13)
Don/jeu 04.10.2018 115|19:45 Ambri/Piotta - ZSC Lions Fre/ven 11.01.2019 (34) 271(19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Biel — - i
48 |19:45 ZSC Lions - Ambri/Piotta (8) 116(19:45 Biel - Davos 200( 19:45 Davos - Bern 272(19:45 Davos - ZSC Lions B3 Grofbritannien (22)
117|19:45 FR Gottéron - SCL Tigers 201|19:45 Geneve - Lakers 274)119:45 Lugano - Lakers
Fre/ven 05.10.2018 (7) 120(19:45 Zug - Lakers 202|19:45 Lugano - ZSC Lions 275(19:45 SCL Tigers - FR Gottéron
37| 19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Bern 203(19:45 SCL Tigers - Biel 276(19:45 Zug - Bern
38(19:45 Biel - Lakers Son/dim 18.11.2018 204|19:45 Zug - Lausanne
39 |19:45 FR Gottéron - ZSC Lions 118(15:45 Lausanne - Bern (20) Die/mar 26.02.2019 (47)
40 [19:45 Lausanne - Davos Sam/sam 12.01.2019 (35) 277(19:45 Bern - Genéve
4119:45 Lugano - SCL Tigers = = 205(19:45 Bern - Zug 278|19:45 Biel - Zug
4219:45 Zug - Geneve It LTy R A 206(19:45 Biel - Ambri/Piotta 279|19:45 FR Gottéron - Lugano
CHL 1/8 - Final Game 2 207{19:45 FR Gottéron - SCL Tigers 280(19:45 Lakers - Davos
Sam/sam 06.10.2018 (8) 208(19:45 Lakers - Lugano 281(19:45 Lausanne - Ambri/Piotta
43119:45 Bern - Lausanne Fre/ven 23.11.2018 (21) 209|19:45 Lausanne - Genéve 282|19:45 ZSC Lions - SCL Tigers
44 119:45 Davos - Biel 121)19:45 Davos - Ambri/Piotta
45 |19:45 Genéve - Lugano 122 5 Genéve - Biel Son/dim 13.01.2019 Fre/ven 01.03.2019 (48)
46 (19:45 Lakers - Zug 123 5 Lausanne - ZSC Lions 199(15:45 Ambri/Piotta - FR Gottéron (34) | 283| 19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Davos
47 |19:45 SCL Tigers - FR Gottéron 124)19:45 Lugano - FR Gottéron 210|15:45 ZSC Lions - Davos (35) 284(19:45 Bern - ZSC Lions
125|19:45 SCL Tigers - Lakers 285(19:45 Biel - Lausanne
Die/mar 09.10.18 126(19:45 Zug - Bern Die/mar 15.01.2018 286|19:45 FR Gottéron - Genéve
154/ 19:45 Geneve - Lausanne (26) 221(19:45 Lausanne - SCL Tigers (37) |287(19:45 Lakers - SCL Tigers
Sam/sam 24.11.2018 (22) 288|19:45 Lugano - Zug
Die/mar 09.10.18 127|19:45 Ambri/Piotta - Lausanne
CHL Qualifikation Game 128)19:45 Bern - SCL Tigers
3 (19:45 ZSC Lions - Vienna Capltals 129 5 Biel - Zug
5 (19:45 Lugano - Jyviiskyld 130 5 FR Gottéron - Genéve
131)19:45 Lakers - Lugano
Broadcast Partners
PostFinance’s @@ ZURICH @ZZ® AISWISS HOTISSOT  SUISSEDIGITAL | SPORF-TOTO | @ | MYsPORTS B



